MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD A SINGLE SOURCE CONTRACT

SUBJECT/TITLE	Barney's Pumps, Inc./Aurora Pumps Service, Parts and Equipment	DATE POSTED	MC Website
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	George Earnest CPPB	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	November 7, 2022
DEPARTMENT	Utilities Department	REQUISITION NO.	R080493
AUTHORIZED BY	Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official	SIGNATURE DATE	
NOTICE OF INTENT TO NEGOTIATE FOR AWARD			
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a single source contract with a value of \$99,200.00 with Barney's Pumps, Inc. for the provision of Aurora pumps service, parts and equipment.			
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.			
Federal/State law(s), a	dministrative ruling(s), Mana	tee County Comp Plan/Lan	d Development Code, ordinances,
Federal/State law(s), a	dministrative ruling(s), Mana reso	tee County Comp Plan/Lan	d Development Code, ordinances,
Federal/State law(s), a	dministrative ruling(s), Mana reso Manatee (tee County Comp Plan/Lan utions, policy.	d Development Code, ordinances,
Manatee County Procuremen	dministrative ruling(s), Mana reso Manatee (BACKGR(t Division has completed a du	tee County Comp Plan/Lan Lutions, policy. County Code of Laws DUND/DISCUSSION Le diligence review and inte	d Development Code, ordinances, nds to procure Aurora pumps services, citation process for the following
Manatee County Procuremen parts and equipment from Ba reason(s): The Utilities Department has the Aurora OEM line of pump	dministrative ruling(s), Mana reso Manatee (BACKGR(t Division has completed a du rney's Pumps, Inc. without co need of pumps for water trea s. Barney's Pump, Inc. is the A	tee County Comp Plan/Lan Jutions, policy. County Code of Laws DUND/DISCUSSION The diligence review and inter Inducting a competitive solic tment processes. The Count Surora authorized dealer for	nds to procure Aurora pumps services,

the Manatee County Procurement Division at <u>purchasing@mymanatee.org</u> no later than November 4, 2022 for evaluation and consideration.